OP \$40.00 3060837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Astellas US LLC		03/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEO Pharma	
Street Address:	Industriparken 55	
City:	Ballerup	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2750	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3060837	APPLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028221111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: trademarkmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Westerman Hattori Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha Moskowitz
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha J. Moskowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005791 FRAME: 0786 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Exec. assignment APPLES#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005791 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ASTELLAS US LLC** a US Corporation, with offices at 1 Astellas Way Northbrook, IL 60062 USA, (Assignor) owns all right, title, and interest in and to the following Trademark(s):

Trademark. No.	Mark
3060837	APPLES

AND, WHEREAS, LEO Pharma A/S, a Danish Corporation, with offices at Industriparken 55 DK-2750 Ballerup Danmark (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registration therefore, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, the registration therefore, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement.

Assignor:

Date: 3/31/2016

Name: Linda F. Friedman

Title: Sr VP & General Counsel

ASTELLAS US LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005791 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 05/12/2016